
I.S.G.A. 2016 Results – UNDER 13 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Prior’s Field School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Amira Hojeij 9.40 8.35 8.65 8.70 35.10 20         

 202 Amber Whitefield 7.35 7.55 7.85 7.95 30.70 65         

 203 Neave van't Riet 7.95 7.55 7.05 7.15 29.70 71         

 204 Isabella Francks 8.05 7.60 6.90 7.55 30.10 68         

 205 
Holly-Rose Harland 

Fairweather 7.55 7.65 7.05 8.00 30.25 67         

  Total of top 4 32.95 31.15 30.60 32.20   32.65 10 159.55 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Rebecca Walker 7.40 0.00 6.15 7.10 20.65 80         

 207 Charlotte Riley 7.75 7.60 7.25 7.30 29.90 69         

 208 Phoebe Dimmack 6.10 7.70 7.00 8.60 29.40 73=         

 209 Robin Foster 6.15 7.80 7.50 7.95 29.40 73=         

 210 Saphia Cox 7.80 8.10 7.35 8.10 31.35 63         

  Total of top 4 29.10 31.20 29.10 31.95   32.37 12 153.72 16 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Hannah Bramsden 9.00 8.35 8.20 9.05 34.60 32         

 212 Lily March 8.70 8.50 8.60 8.95 34.75 25         

 213 Ellen Pontin 8.70 8.45 8.20 8.80 34.15 42         

 214 Maddie Towers 9.10 8.65 8.45 8.85 35.05 21         

 215 Sierra Payne 9.35 8.85 8.55 8.95 35.70 14=         

  Total of top 4 36.15 34.45 33.80 35.80   36.77 2 176.97 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Charlotte Gowers 7.95 7.35 7.20 7.80 30.30 66         

 217 Tegan Leanaghan 5.20 6.65 6.75 8.05 26.65 78         

 218 Grace Wilkinson 6.00 7.35 6.95 8.05 28.35 76         

 219 Sarah Ewart Smith 6.75 7.45 7.40 7.90 29.50 72         

 220 Amelia Howie 8.30 7.90 8.80 8.75 33.75 45=         

  Total of top 4 29.00 30.05 30.35 32.75   32.10 13 154.25 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Martha Ward 8.30 8.05 7.95 8.25 32.55 57         

 222 Eve Heavens 7.90 8.00 7.15 8.05 31.10 64         

 223 Issie Bentley 7.90 8.55 7.90 8.35 32.70 56         

 224 Zakiya Alpheus 9.00 8.50 7.55 8.60 33.65 48         

 225 Amber Hughes 9.40 9.05 8.35 9.00 35.80 13         

  Total of top 4 34.60 34.15 31.75 34.20   34.45 5 169.15 10 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 Tilly Williams 8.30 8.25 7.40 8.10 32.05 59         

 227 Christina Kell 8.40 7.75 7.05 8.80 32.00 60         

 228 Izzy Reimann 9.05 8.25 8.45 8.65 34.40 33=         

 229 Nina Lane 9.00 8.40 8.20 9.10 34.70 26=         

 230 Tilda Luscombe 8.40 7.95 7.60 9.30 33.25 51         

  Total of top 4 34.85 32.85 31.65 35.85   31.55 15 166.75 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Sarah Keast-Butler 6.15 7.40 6.80 7.80 28.15 77         

 232 Zara Fish 7.50 7.25 6.40 8.00 29.15 75         

 233 Grace Wainford 8.30 8.00 8.45 7.75 32.50 58         

 234 Elysia Wright 8.75 8.05 7.75 8.20 32.75 55         

 235 Hannah McAlister 8.15 7.40 7.10 7.20 29.85 70         

  Total of top 4 32.70 30.85 30.10 31.75   31.50 16 156.90 14 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Amelia Delaney 8.70 7.95 7.65 8.60 32.90 54         

 237 Emma Bevis 8.65 8.30 8.35 9.00 34.30 38         

 238 Emily Delaney 8.85 8.35 8.20 9.25 34.65 29=         

 239 Nella Hoogeboom 8.90 8.30 9.00 9.05 35.25 19         

 240 Camille White 9.70 8.50 8.95 9.40 36.55 5=         

  Total of top 4 36.15 33.45 34.50 36.70   34.42 6 175.22 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed Schools SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Lucy Porteus 8.20 7.95 7.25 8.25 31.65 61         

 242 Sophie Mihill 8.25 0.00 6.65 8.20 23.10 79         

 243 Beth Wilson 7.90 7.70 7.35 8.55 31.50 62         

 244 Alice Bird 9.25 8.05 7.40 9.00 33.70 47         

 245 Isabella Plant 9.70 8.30 8.95 9.60 36.55 5=         

  Total of top 4 35.40 32.00 30.95 35.40   31.92 14 165.67 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 Eleanor Peters 9.00 8.10 8.60 8.95 34.65 29=         

 247 Talia Adams 8.95 8.45 8.45 8.85 34.70 26=         

 248 Mia Tompkins 9.50 8.40 8.75 9.00 35.65 16         

 249 Miranda Conn 9.80 8.75 8.55 9.80 36.90 2         

 250 Amelia Daley 9.75 8.85 8.85 9.65 37.10 1         

  Total of top 4 38.05 34.45 34.75 37.40   36.97 1 181.62 1 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Camilla Francis 9.50 8.35 8.90 8.70 35.45 17=         

 252 Lorien Stapleton 9.45 8.50 9.40 8.80 36.15 8         

 253 Grace Davison 8.25 8.25 9.35 9.00 34.85 22=         

 254 Ellie Gadd 9.25 8.75 9.35 9.20 36.55 5=         

 255 Evie Lamb 9.60 8.60 9.50 9.10 36.80 3         

  Total of top 4 37.80 34.20 37.60 36.10   34.55 4 180.25 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Amelie Lloyd 9.30 8.45 8.05 8.90 34.70 26=         

 257 Millie Ferreria 8.80 7.70 7.95 8.70 33.15 52         

 258 Tertia Hastings 9.40 8.20 8.00 8.80 34.40 33=         

 259 Camille Phelps 8.95 8.05 8.65 8.75 34.40 33=         

 260 Georgie Forbes 9.50 8.40 8.80 9.00 35.70 14=         

  Total of top 4 37.15 33.10 33.50 35.45   34.15 7 173.35 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Harriet Fuller 9.20 8.20 7.65 9.15 34.20 40=         

 262 Annabel Lloyd 9.00 8.20 8.45 9.00 34.65 29=         

 263 Natalia Cynk 8.60 8.05 7.95 9.40 34.00 43         

 264 Rosie Bignell 9.50 9.00 8.75 9.40 36.65 4         

 265 Poppy Morrison 9.30 8.20 9.25 9.15 35.90 12         

  Total of top 4 37.00 33.60 34.40 37.10   35.87 3 177.97 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Kate Lee 8.50 8.10 8.65 8.95 34.20 40=         

 267 Issy Fearn 8.90 8.10 8.60 8.80 34.40 33=         

 268 Lily Purvis 9.50 8.45 9.10 8.90 35.95 11         

 269 Daisy Little 8.80 8.25 8.35 8.85 34.25 39         

 270 Natalie O'Hara 8.40 8.00 9.00 9.40 34.80 24         

  Total of top 4 35.70 32.90 35.35 36.10   32.60 11 172.65 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Maisie Oxlade 8.85 8.00 7.70 8.55 33.10 53         

 272 Athenais Jordan 8.90 8.10 8.05 9.30 34.35 37         

 273 Ciara Schaefer 9.40 8.25 8.95 9.40 36.00 10         

 274 Marysa Idris 8.85 8.15 8.45 9.40 34.85 22=         

 275 Sara Graeber 9.10 8.60 8.30 9.45 35.45 17=         

  Total of top 4 36.25 33.10 33.75 37.55   33.25 9 173.90 6 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 276 Anna Kelly 8.60 8.05 8.35 8.90 33.90 44         

 277 Ana Deeley 9.15 8.05 7.65 8.70 33.55 50         

 278 Georgie Ginbey 8.75 8.25 7.70 9.05 33.75 45=         

 279 Olivia Scott-Smith 8.80 7.95 7.75 9.10 33.60 49         

 280 Manon Rees-Young 9.40 8.20 9.15 9.35 36.10 9         

  Total of top 4 36.10 32.55 32.95 36.40   33.75 8 171.75 9 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

10 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Putney High 8.7 11.05 10.4 4 34.15   34.15 7   

Tormead 9.42 11.65 11.7 4 36.77   36.77 2   

St Catherine's 8.95 11 10.6 4 34.55   34.55 4   

RMS 9.57 11.7 11.7 4 36.97   36.97 1   

Stamford  8.12 9.7 10.1 4 31.92   31.92 14   

St Faith's 8.8 9.35 9.4 4 31.55   31.55 15   

Adcote 8.42 9.95 10 4 32.37   32.37 12   

Holmewood 

House 
8.85 10.4 10.5 4 33.75   33.75 8   

Prior's Field 

School 
8.4 9.45 10.8 4 32.65   32.65 10   

Guildford 

High 
8.25 10.25 10.1 4 32.60   32.60 11   

BSN 8.2 9.85 11.2 4 33.25   33.25 9   

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.02 11.2 10.2 4 34.42   34.42 6   

Kent College 9.17 11.4 11.3 4 35.87   35.87 3   

BSB 8.85 10.6 11 4 34.45   34.45 5   

Wycombe 

Abbey 
8.2 9.8 10.1 4 32.10   32.10 13   

Vinehall 8.05 9.15 10.3 4 31.50   31.50 16   

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

250 Amelia Daley Royal Masonic School 37.10 1 

249 Miranda Conn Royal Masonic School 36.90 2 

255 Evie Lamb St Catherine's 36.80 3 

264 Rosie Bignell Kent College 36.65 4 

240 Camille White Haberdashers' Aske's 36.55 5= 

245 Isabella Plant Stamford Endowed Schools 36.55 5= 

254 Ellie Gadd St Catherine's 36.55 5= 

252 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 36.15 8 

280 Manon Rees-Young Holmewood House 36.10 9 

273 Ciara Schaefer British School in the Netherlands 36.00 10 

268 Lily Purvis Guildford High 35.95 11 

265 Poppy Morrison Kent College 35.90 12 

225 Amber Hughes British School of Brussels 35.80 13 

215 Sierra Payne Tormead 35.70 14= 



260 Georgie Forbes Putney High 35.70 14= 

248 Mia Tompkins Royal Masonic School 35.65 16 

251 Camilla Francis St Catherine's 35.45 17= 

275 Sara Graeber British School in the Netherlands 35.45 17= 

239 Nella Hoogeboom Haberdashers' Aske's 35.25 19 

201 Amira Hojeij Prior's Field School 35.10 20 

214 Maddie Towers Tormead 35.05 21 

253 Grace Davison St Catherine's 34.85 22= 

274 Marysa Idris British School in the Netherlands 34.85 22= 

270 Natalie O'Hara Guildford High 34.80 24 

212 Lily March Tormead 34.75 25 

256 Amelie Lloyd Putney High 34.70 26= 

229 Nina Lane St Faith's 34.70 26= 

247 Talia Adams Royal Masonic School 34.70 26= 

246 Eleanor Peters Royal Masonic School 34.65 29= 

238 Emily Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 34.65 29= 

262 Annabel Lloyd Kent College 34.65 29= 

211 Hannah Bramsden Tormead 34.60 32 

258 Tertia Hastings Putney High 34.40 33= 

267 Issy Fearn Guildford High 34.40 33= 

228 Izzy Reimann St Faith's 34.40 33= 

259 Camille Phelps Putney High 34.40 33= 

272 Athenais Jordan British School in the Netherlands 34.35 37 

237 Emma Bevis Haberdashers' Aske's 34.30 38 

269 Daisy Little Guildford High 34.25 39 

266 Kate Lee Guildford High 34.20 40= 

261 Harriet Fuller Kent College 34.20 40= 

213 Ellen Pontin Tormead 34.15 42 

263 Natalia Cynk Kent College 34.00 43 

276 Anna Kelly Holmewood House 33.90 44 

220 Amelia Howie Wycombe Abbey 33.75 45= 

278 Georgie Ginbey Holmewood House 33.75 45= 

244 Alice Bird Stamford Endowed Schools 33.70 47 

224 Zakiya Alpheus British School of Brussels 33.65 48 

279 Olivia Scott-Smith Holmewood House 33.60 49 

277 Ana Deeley Holmewood House 33.55 50 

230 Tilda Luscombe St Faith's 33.25 51 

257 Millie Ferreria Putney High 33.15 52 

271 Maisie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 33.10 53 

236 Amelia Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 32.90 54 

234 Elysia Wright Vinehall 32.75 55 

223 Issie Bentley British School of Brussels 32.70 56 

221 Martha Ward British School of Brussels 32.55 57 

233 Grace Wainford Vinehall 32.50 58 

226 Tilly Williams St Faith's 32.05 59 

227 Christina Kell St Faith's 32.00 60 

241 Lucy Porteus Stamford Endowed Schools 31.65 61 

243 Beth Wilson Stamford Endowed Schools 31.50 62 

210 Saphia Cox Adcote 31.35 63 

222 Eve Heavens British School of Brussels 31.10 64 

202 Amber Whitefield Prior's Field School 30.70 65 



216 Charlotte Gowers Wycombe Abbey 30.30 66 

205 

Holly-Rose Harland 

Fairweather Prior's Field School 30.25 67 

204 Isabella Francks Prior's Field School 30.10 68 

207 Charlotte Riley Adcote 29.90 69 

235 Hannah McAlister Vinehall 29.85 70 

203 Neave van't Riet Prior's Field School 29.70 71 

219 Sarah Ewart Smith Wycombe Abbey 29.50 72 

208 Phoebe Dimmack Adcote 29.40 73= 

209 Robin Foster Adcote 29.40 73= 

232 Zara Fish Vinehall 29.15 75 

218 Grace Wilkinson Wycombe Abbey 28.35 76 

231 Sarah Keast-Butler Vinehall 28.15 77 

217 Tegan Leanaghan Wycombe Abbey 26.65 78 

242 Sophie Mihill Stamford Endowed Schools 23.10 79 

206 Rebecca Walker Adcote 20.65 80 

 

 

UNDER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Royal Masonic School 181.62 1 

St Catherine's 180.25 2 

Kent College 177.97 3 

Tormead 176.97 4 

Haberdashers' Aske's 175.22 5 

British School in the Netherlands 173.90 6 

Putney High 173.35 7 

Guildford High 172.65 8 

Holmewood House 171.75 9 

British School of Brussels 169.15 10 

St Faith's 166.75 11 

Stamford Endowed Schools 165.67 12 

Prior's Field School 159.55 13 

Vinehall 156.90 14 

Wycombe Abbey 154.25 15 

Adcote 153.72 16 

 


